
#14 Duke (7-2-1) -vs- UNC Greensboro (3-4-2)
9/28/2003 at Greensboro, NC (UNCG Soccer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 35:28 (YELLOW), #8 Tracey Withrow (UNCG)   76:54 (YELLOW), #22 Kate Seibert (DUKE)   

Date: 9/28/2003
Attendance: 319
Stadium: UNCG Soccer Stadium
Officials: Timekeeper, Jake Keys   Scorer, Chris Jones   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
#14 Duke 1 1 2
UNC Greensboro 0 0 0

#14 Duke 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

M 2 Carmen Bognanno 4 4 1 0
GK 3 Kate Straka 0 0 0 0
M 4 Casey McCluskey 1 0 0 0
D 5 Carly O'Connor 0 0 0 0
M 7 Darby Kroyer 1 1 0 0
D 9 Rachel-Rose Cohen 0 0 0 0
M 11 Shelly Marshall 2 1 0 1
M 12 Lauren Tippets 2 2 1 0
F 14 Gwendolyn Oxenham 1 1 0 0
D 22 Kate Seibert 2 2 0 0
D 30 Carolyn Ford 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
6 Lauren Simel 0 0 0 0
8 Carolyn Riggs 0 0 0 0
10 Heidi Hollenbeck 0 0 0 0
15 Sarah McCabe 2 1 0 0

Totals 16 13 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
3 Kate Straka 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

UNC Greensboro 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Jennifer Stillman 0 0 0 0
F 5 Cara Hammond 0 0 0 0
F 7 Rakel Logadottir 2 2 0 0
D 8 Tracey Withrow 0 0 0 0
F 14 Amy Carnell 1 1 0 0
M 15 Dacia Beachum 0 0 0 0
M 16 Deven Beachum 1 0 0 0
D 17 Cheryl Stewart 0 0 0 0
D 18 Shannon Donovan 0 0 0 0
D 19 Tyson Davis 0 0 0 0
M 21 Carolyn Lindsay 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
2 Diana Gardner 0 0 0 0
3 Jessie Jay 0 0 0 0
6 Nicollette DeLaine 1 0 0 0
9 Megan Kepley 0 0 0 0
11 Skye Dregalla 0 0 0 0
12 Meredith Paisley 0 0 0 0
13 Tiffany Hallenbeck 0 0 0 0
20 Tiffany Renard 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 3 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jennifer Stillman 90:00 2 10

Totals 2 10

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
#14 Duke 9 7 16
UNC Greensboro 1 4 5

Saves By Period
#14 Duke 0 3 3
UNC Greensboro 8 3 11

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
#14 Duke 2 2 4
UNC Greensboro 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
#14 Duke 4 11 15
UNC Greensboro 4 4 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

1:37 DUKE Carmen Bognanno
GOAL by DUKE Carmen Bognanno (FIRST
GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

62:52 DUKE Lauren Tippets Shelly Marshall
GOAL by DUKE Lauren Tippets, Assist by Shelly
Marshall, goal number 6 for season.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Kate Straka at goalie for #14 Duke.
00:00 Jennifer Stillman at goalie for UNC Greensboro.
01:37 GOAL by DUKE Carmen Bognanno (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

#14 Duke 1, UNC Greensboro 0
-- *
02:17 Shot by DUKE Carmen Bognanno, SAVE Jennifer Stillman.
02:45 Shot by UNCG Deven Beachum HIGH.
08:00 Offside against #14 Duke.
-- Foul on UNC Greensboro.
-- Foul on #14 Duke.
13:37 Shot by DUKE Kate Seibert, SAVE Jennifer Stillman.
15:04 Shot by DUKE Lauren Tippets, SAVE Jennifer Stillman.
-- Foul on UNC Greensboro.
15:53 Corner kick by DUKE Shelly Marshall.
16:24 Shot by DUKE Kate Seibert, SAVE TEAM.
16:44 Shot by DUKE Carmen Bognanno, SAVE Jennifer Stillman.
-- Foul on UNC Greensboro.
-- Foul on #14 Duke.
22:13 UNCG substitution: Meredith Paisley for Cheryl Stewart.
22:13 UNCG substitution: Tiffany Renard for Dacia Beachum.
22:13 DUKE substitution: Carolyn Riggs for Shelly Marshall.
22:13 DUKE substitution: Heidi Hollenbeck for Darby Kroyer.
23:25 Corner kick by UNCG Rakel Logadottir.
25:05 UNCG substitution: Diana Gardner for Deven Beachum.
28:42 UNCG substitution: Jessie Jay for Tyson Davis.
28:42 DUKE substitution: Sarah McCabe for Lauren Tippets.
31:53 Shot by DUKE Gwendolyn Oxenham, SAVE Jennifer Stillman.
-- Foul on #14 Duke.
33:29 DUKE substitution: Lauren Simel for Casey McCluskey.
-- Foul on UNC Greensboro.
35:28 Yellow card on UNCG Tracey Withrow.
35:34 Shot by DUKE Carolyn Ford, SAVE Jennifer Stillman.
-- Foul on #14 Duke.
39:10 UNCG substitution: Megan Kepley for Meredith Paisley.
39:10 UNCG substitution: Nicollette DeLaine for Tiffany Renard.
41:42 Corner kick by DUKE Lauren Simel.
42:52 Shot by DUKE Sarah McCabe, SAVE Jennifer Stillman.
44:45 Corner kick by UNCG Rakel Logadottir.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
-- Foul on #14 Duke.
47:20 Shot by DUKE Casey McCluskey WIDE.
-- Foul on #14 Duke.
48:38 Shot by DUKE Shelly Marshall, SAVE Jennifer Stillman.
48:44 Corner kick by DUKE Darby Kroyer.
-- Foul on #14 Duke.
57:42 Corner kick by DUKE Shelly Marshall.
-- Foul on #14 Duke.
62:24 Shot by DUKE Darby Kroyer, SAVE Jennifer Stillman.
62:52 GOAL by DUKE Lauren Tippets, Assist by Shelly Marshall, goal number 6 for season.

#14 Duke 2, UNC Greensboro 0
-- *
62:52 UNCG substitution: Meredith Paisley for Tyson Davis.
-- Foul on #14 Duke.
-- Foul on UNC Greensboro.
65:59 Shot by DUKE Shelly Marshall HIGH.
66:04 UNCG substitution: Tiffany Renard for Dacia Beachum.
66:04 DUKE substitution: Carolyn Riggs for Lauren Tippets.
66:34 UNCG substitution: Diana Gardner for Deven Beachum.
66:34 DUKE substitution: Carolyn Riggs for Lauren Tippets.
67:15 DUKE substitution: Heidi Hollenbeck for Darby Kroyer.



67:27 Corner kick by UNCG Rakel Logadottir.
67:55 Header Shot by UNCG Amy Carnell, SAVE TEAM.
-- Foul on UNC Greensboro.
-- Foul on #14 Duke.
-- Foul on UNC Greensboro.
-- Foul on #14 Duke.
73:27 Shot by UNCG Rakel Logadottir, SAVE Kate Straka.
74:05 UNCG substitution: Megan Kepley for Amy Carnell.
-- Foul on #14 Duke.
76:54 Yellow card on DUKE Kate Seibert.
77:00 UNCG substitution: Carolyn Lindsay for Meredith Paisley.
77:00 DUKE substitution: Sarah McCabe for Shelly Marshall.
77:00 DUKE substitution: Lauren Simel for Carly O'Connor.
-- Foul on UNC Greensboro.
-- Foul on #14 Duke.
79:18 UNCG substitution: Nicollette DeLaine for Jessie Jay.
-- Foul on #14 Duke.
80:16 Corner kick by UNCG Rakel Logadottir.
-- Foul on #14 Duke.
82:10 Shot by UNCG Nicollette DeLaine HIT POST.
82:16 Offside against UNC Greensboro.
82:34 Shot by UNCG Rakel Logadottir, SAVE Kate Straka.
83:28 UNCG substitution: Skye Dregalla for Tiffany Renard.
83:38 Shot by DUKE Sarah McCabe HIGH.
84:17 Shot by DUKE Carmen Bognanno, SAVE Jennifer Stillman.
86:00 UNCG substitution: Tiffany Hallenbeck for Cheryl Stewart.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


